

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

### **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-299, Version: 1

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

**Agenda Section:** Consent

**Vote Requirement:** Majority

#### **SUBJECT:**

Retirement Resolution for Correctional Lieutenant Jason Benge (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Resolution.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

#### DISCUSSION:

Jason Benge is retiring as a Correctional Lieutenant from the Humboldt County Sheriff's Office after almost 28 years of service. The Board of Supervisors would like to thank and commend Lt. Benge for his service and wish him a happy retirement.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to a retirement resolution.

#### **STAFFING IMPACT:**

N/A

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework priority of investing in county employees.

#### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

#### ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Board of Supervisors may choose to not sign the resolution, but this would not be recommended

#### File #: 23-299, Version: 1

as it would be detrimental to the efficiency of county government to not recognize someone who has committed almost 28 years of service to the county.

### **ATTACHMENTS**:

1. Resolution for Lieutenant Jason Benge

## PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A